## Cedar Grove Fire Dept Joint Meeting Agenda

Cedar Grove Fire Dept & First Responders Village of Cedar Grove Fire, Law & Safety Committee Town of Holland Public Safety Committee Sheboygan County, WI

Date: Wednesday, October 30, 2024 Time: 7:00 PM Place: Cedar Grove Firehouse, 306 S Main St, Cedar Grove WI 53013

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Certify Wisconsin Open Meeting Law has been met.
- 3. Roll call.
- 4. Cedar Grove First Responders proposed 2025 budget.
- 5. Cedar Grove Fire Department proposed 2025 budget.
- 6. Other fire department concerns.
- 7. Public input.
- 8. Adjourn.

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Cedar Grove Village Board and/or Town of Holland Board may be present at the meeting to gather information about a topic, over which they may have decision making authority.

Posted by Town of Holland Clerk-Treasurer Janelle Kaiser on October 29, 2024 at 5:00pm in the following locations:

- Holland Town Hall at W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013
- Town of Holland website at www.townofholland.com